
Summer Session Schedule Framework, May – July 2024 
 
With the exception of the General Welcome Meeting on Monday, May 5 to begin the summer session, 
online instruction before the summer residency will be delivered asynchronously, whereby students will 
complete assignments individually according to weekly deadlines. 
 
Week 1 (May 5 – May 11) 
Monday, May 6  General Welcome Meeting on Zoom 

Introductions of director, faculty, students 
Breakout sessions according to genre 

 
Weekly Assignments Craft book chapters 
   Stories, essays, or poems from various authors 
   Discussion board(s) 
   Writing Assignment 
 
Week 2 (May 12 – May 18) 
Weekly Assignments Craft book chapters 
   Stories, essays, or poems from various authors 
   Discussion board(s) 
   Writing Assignment 
 
Week 3 (May 19 – May 25) 
Weekly Assignments Craft book chapters 
   Stories, essays, or poems from various authors 
   Discussion board(s) 
   Writing Assignment 
 
Week 4 (May 26 – June 1) 
Monday, May 26 – Memorial Day Holiday 
 
Weekly Assignments Craft book chapters 
   Stories, essays, or poems from various authors 
   Discussion board(s) 
   Writing Assignment 
 
Week 5 (June 2 – June 8) 
Weekly Assignments Craft book chapters 
   Stories, essays, or poems from various authors 
   Discussion board(s) 
   Writing Assignment 
 
Week 6 (June 9 – June 15) 
Weekly Assignments Craft book chapters 
   Stories, essays, or poems from various authors 
   Discussion board(s) 
   Writing Assignment 



Week 7 & Week 8 (June 16 – June 30) 
Thursday, June 19 – Juneteenth Holiday 
 
Prepare manuscripts for residency workshops. 
 
Students in Year 1: prepare 3 stories for the residency morning workshops (10 - 12 pages each); 

poets prepare 2-3 poems (up to 2 pages) per workshop 
 
Students in Year 2: read 2 books and write discussion essays for each (3 - 5 pages) 

Students should already have 3 stories ready for workshop, due to work 
completed with mentor over fall and spring of Year 1  

 
Workshop manuscripts are due Friday, June 28. 
 
Week 9 (Tuesday, July 1 – Monday, July 7) 
Friday, July 4 – Independence Day Holiday 
 
SUMMER BREAK – No Class 
 
Week 10 (Tuesday, July 8 – Friday, July 11) 
Prepare manuscript critiques for residency workshops. 
 
Week 11 & Week 12 (Saturday, July 12 – Wednesday, July 23) 
On-campus Summer Residency 


